
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010584-2023 

Contract

OO SERVICE - LT216 YELL MARINE SURVEY - MULTI-
SITE 0823

SSE plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010584
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  
Published 13 April 2023, 9:31am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SSE plc

200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Contact

Marc Ducorroy

Email

marc.ducorroy@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010584-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010584-2023
mailto:marc.ducorroy@sse.com


Page 2 to 5

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ssen-transmission.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

OO SERVICE - LT216 YELL MARINE SURVEY - MULTI-SITE 0823

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71354500 - Marine survey services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Marine Survey for Yell Subsea Cable incorporating Geophysical and Geotechnical
Surveys.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71354500 - Marine survey services

II.2.3) Place of performance

http://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

NUTS codes

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Main site or place of performance

Proposed Subsea Route Between Shetland and Yell.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Marine Survey incorporating Geophysical and Geotechnical Survey Works.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 4 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Title

2021/S 000-000004

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rigmar Services Ltd

Union Plaza (6th Floor), 1 Union Wynd

Aberdeen

AB10 1DQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 5 to 5

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,687,604.05

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SSE plc

Inveralmond House, 200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-11T20:03:27+0000
	TCPDF




